

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT : P SRTS(32)

PCN : 03X4

COUNTY : Turner

TYPE OF WORK : Shared Use Path - Viborg

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$89,277.15**

LETTING DATE : 3/5/2015

BIDDERS				3-D Digging & Trucking, LLC 46526 291st Street Centerville, SD 57014		Smith & Smith Const., Inc. 27083 Kerlake Pl. Tea, SD 57064		Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 1605 E Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD 57103		BX Civil & Construction PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD 57022		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	6500.00	LUMP SUM	10500.00	LUMP SUM	14000.00			ACTION ELECTRIC
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	1000.00			A-G-E CORPORATION
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	33	20.00	660.00	10.00	330.00	45.00	1485.00			AMERT CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.
110E0310	Remove Concrete Curb	Ft	63	15.00	945.00	10.00	630.00	60.00	3780.00			BECK & HOFER CONST. INC.
110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00			BOB LAW, INC
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	114.9	15.00	1723.50	9.00	1034.10	11.25	1292.63			CARL V CARLSON CO
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	35.5	30.00	1065.00	9.00	319.50	17.25	612.38			CARSTENSEN CONTR. INC.
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	152.2	15.00	2283.00	9.00	1369.80	13.50	2054.70			CATTAIL CONSTRUCTION
110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	6	20.00	120.00	20.00	120.00	55.00	330.00			CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS
230E0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	20	38.00	760.00	30.00	600.00	75.00	1500.00			CONCRETE SPECIALTY
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	1000.00	LUMP SUM	2500.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00			DAKOTA CONTRACTING CORP.
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	14.2	247.00	3507.40	200.00	2840.00	198.45	2817.99			FEIMER CONSTRUCTION
380E4050	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	16.3	210.00	3423.00	100.00	1630.00	123.70	2016.31			FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	148	12.00	1776.00	12.00	1776.00	11.40	1687.20			L A CARLSON CONTR. INC.
632E3203	Flat Alum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	20	12.00	240.00	15.00	300.00	16.50	330.00			MASONARY COMPONENTS
632E3205	Flat Alum Sign, Nonrem Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	32.4	14.00	453.60	15.00	486.00	24.20	784.08			MUTH ELECTRIC
632E3500	Reset Sign	Each	6	20.00	120.00	15.00	90.00	115.00	690.00			R&R CONCRETE, INC.
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sign	Each	17	20.00	340.00	15.00	255.00	115.00	1955.00			T & R CONTRACTING
633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	280	11.50	3220.00	11.50	3220.00	27.50	7700.00			TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC
633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	280	9.00	2520.00	9.00	2520.00	7.90	2212.00			TRIPLE R PAVING
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	10	23.55	235.50	23.55	235.50	23.55	235.50			D & G CONCRETE CONSTR. INC.
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	820	2.50	2050.00	2.50	2050.00	2.50	2050.00			
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	5000.00	LUMP SUM	5400.00	LUMP SUM	5000.00			
635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	2	1000.00	2000.00	1200.00	2400.00	1225.50	2451.00			
635E4010	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	4	625.00	2500.00	528.00	2112.00	530.00	2120.00			
635E5015	1.5' Diameter Footing	Ft	10	160.00	1600.00	145.00	1450.00	143.00	1430.00			
635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	2	400.00	800.00	605.00	1210.00	625.00	1250.00			
635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	Each	2	490.00	980.00	770.00	1540.00	775.00	1550.00			
635E5510	Signal Flasher Unit	Each	2	5000.00	10000.00	1430.00	2860.00	1500.00	3000.00			
635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	13750.00	LUMP SUM	6990.00	LUMP SUM	9000.00			
635E8115	1.5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	470	1.00	470.00	4.30	2021.00	4.30	2021.00			
635E8215	1.5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	605	1.25	756.25	14.20	8591.00	14.25	8621.25			
635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	3225	0.72	2322.00	0.80	2580.00	0.80	2580.00			
650E0059	Modified Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	275	38.00	10450.00	33.00	9075.00	40.00	11000.00			
650E6080	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	Ft	20	55.00	1100.00	50.00	1000.00	93.40	1868.00			
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2361	3.80	8971.80	5.50	12985.50	7.85	18533.85			
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	128	23.00	2944.00	55.00	7040.00	58.75	7520.00			
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	10	20.00	200.00	35.00	350.00	35.00	350.00			
731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	4	8.00	32.00	10.00	40.00	25.00	100.00			
734E0133	Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	8	12.00	96.00	30.00	240.00	100.00	800.00			
900E5410	Modify Sprinkler System	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	500.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00	LUMP SUM	1800.00			
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>97915.05</b>		<b>103790.40</b>		<b>131527.89</b>	<b>Invalid Bid - Proposal not notarized and stamped/sealed</b>		